

Media Contact: PRESS RELEASE

Reva Revis
312.929.5025
revarevis@gmail.com

Fuse Alliance Welcomes Building Service, Inc.

Laguna Niguel, CA [January 22, 2018] – Fuse Alliance, a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors, announced today that <u>Building Service</u>, <u>Inc</u>. (BSI) has joined the network as a new member.

Established in 1947 and based in Waukesha, Wisconsin, BSI creates workplace solutions that integrate design, craftsmanship, furniture and technology. As an innovator in commercial interiors, BSI provides clients with research-based products and services which make workspaces productive, flexible, and collaborative. What makes BSI unique an integrated and comprehensive approach to commercial interiors. BSI's experts have the expertise and experience to create unique office environments that are both aesthetically pleasing and conducive to a more efficient workflow. In addition to flooring, BSI offers: architectural design, interior design, lighting design, project management, furniture selection and installation, carpentry, painting, and Electrical.

BSI also has an office in Appleton, WI.

About Fuse Alliance

Fuse Alliance is a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With 97 companies in 154 locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's member businesses represent approximately \$1.2 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12 Member business owners. Through its Member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada.

www.fusealliance.com